
2017-18 Wisconsin Breastfeeding, Nutrition, Physical Activity and Obesity Prevention Coalitions (139) 

Reg County Coalition Name Chair/Coordinator  Agency or Affiliation: Phone Email 

S Adams Be Healthy Adams County Suzanne Schreiner Adams County Health & 
Human Services 608-339-4375 suzanne.schreiner@co.adams.wi.us 

N Ashland Chequamegon Bay Area Breastfeeding 
Coalition Adele Thomason Memorial Medical Center 715-685-5330 cheqbaybreastfeeding@gmail.com 

N Ashland Healthy CHANGE Coalition Pete Morrissette Bayfield County Health 
Dept. 715-373-6109 pmorrissette@bayfieldcounty.org 

W Barron  Healthier Cumberland Coalition Jamie Wickstrom 
RN Cumberland Healthcare 715-822-7266 jwickstrom@cumberlandhealthcare.c

om 

W Barron Northwestern Wisconsin Breastfeeding 
Network Alexis Tuma Eau Claire City-County 

Health Dept. 715-839-6994 alexis.tuma@co.eau-claire.wi.us 

W Barron Thrive Barron County Laura Sauve Barron County Dept. of 
Health and Human 

 

715-537-6109 laura.sauve@co.barron.wi.us 

N Bayfield Chequamegon Bay Area Breastfeeding 
Coalition Adele Thomason Memorial Medical Center 715-685-5330 cheqbaybreastfeeding@gmail.com 

N Bayfield Healthy CHANGE Coalition Pete Morrissette Bayfield County Health 
 

715-373-6109 pmorrissette@bayfieldcounty.org 
NE Brown Brown County Breastfeeding coalition Sara Lornson DePere Health Dept.  breastfeedingbrowncowi@gmail.com 

NE Brown CHIP Nutrition and Physical Activity 
Taskforce     

NE Brown Live54218 Natalie Bomstad Live54218 920-593-3403 Natalie@live54218.org 

W Burnett Nutrition and Physical Activity Coalition Halle Pardun Burnett Medical Center 715-463-7285 hpardun@burnettmedicalcenter.com 

NE Calumet Breastfeeding Alliance of Northeast 
Wisconsin Jess Moyle City of Appleton 920-832-5968 Jessica.moyle@appleton.org 

NE Calumet U-CAN, Calumet Co. Activity and Nutrition 
Action Team Deb Wagner Calumet County 920-849-1432 wagner.deb@co.calumet.wi.us 

NE Calumet Weight of the Fox Valley Sarah Wright United Way Fox Cities 920-954-7208 sarah.wright@unitedwayfoxcities.org 

W Chippewa Challenge Chippewa Judy Fedie Chippewa County Dept. of 
Public Health 

715-726-7909 jfedie@co.chippewa.wi.us 

W Chippewa Northwestern Wisconsin Breastfeeding 
Network Alexis Tuma Eau Claire City-County 

Health Dept. 715-839-6994 alexis.tuma@co.eau-claire.wi.us 

W Clark Clark County Eat Right Be Fit Coalition Tamara Sloniker WIC 715-229-2172 tammy.yaeger@co.clark.wi.us 

S Crawford Healthy Roots Sonya Lenzendorf UW-Extension 608-326-0223 sonya.lenzendorf@ces.uwex.edu 

S Dane Breastfeeding Coalition of South Central WI Wendy Sherwood Divine Savior Healthcare 608-145-5696 thebcscw@gmail.com 

S Dane Cambridge Wellness Collaborative Lesli Rumpf Cambridge Community 
Activities Program 

608-423-8108 lrumpf@cambridge.k12.wi.us 



Reg County Coalition Name Chair/Coordinator  Agency or Affiliation: Phone Email 
S Dane Healthy Kids Collaborative David Allen MD AFCH  dballen@wisc.edu 
S Dane LIFE Foundation Jane Busch LIFE 608-798-4308 crossplainslife@gmail.com 

S Dodge Get Healthy Watertown Susan Wollin Watertown Dept. of Public 
Health 920-206-4260 swollin@cityofwatertown.org 

W Douglas Northland Breastfeeding Coalition Sarah Stock   northlandbreastfeedingcoalition@ya
hoo.com 

W Dunn Challenge Chippewa Judy Fedie Chippewa County Dept. of 
Public Health 

715-726-7909 jfedie@co.chippewa.wi.us 

W Dunn Northwestern Wisconsin Breastfeeding 
Network Alexis Tuma Eau Claire City-County 

Health Dept. 715-839-6994 alexis.tuma@co.eau-claire.wi.us 

W Eau Claire Challenge Chippewa Judy Fedie Chippewa County Dept. of 
Public Health 715-726-7909 jfedie@co.chippewa.wi.us 

W Eau Claire Eau Claire Healthy Communities Chronic 
Disease Prevention Action Team 

Sara Carstens Mayo Clinic Health System  carstens.sara@mayo.edu 

W Eau Claire Healthy Food Marketing Collaborative Susan Krahn Eau Claire City-County 
Health Dept. 715-839-6941 Susan.krahn@co.eau-claire.wi.us 

W Eau Claire Northwestern Wisconsin Breastfeeding 
Network Alexis Tuma Eau Claire City-County 

Health Dept. 715-839-6994 alexis.tuma@co.eau-claire.wi.us 

NE Fond du Lac Breastfeeding Alliance of Northeast 
Wisconsin Jess Moyle City of Appleton 920-832-5968 Jessica.moyle@appleton.org 

NE Fond du Lac Living Well FDL Dr. Heather 
Schmidt Agnesian Health/SSM 920-929-7490 heather.schmidt@ssmhealth.com 

N Forest Forest County CAN Jill Krueger Forest County Health Dept 715-478-3371 jkrueger@co.forest.wi.us 

N Forest Northwoods Breastfeeding Coalition Cheri Nemec GLITC 715-588-1020 northwoodsbfcoalition@gmail.com 

S Grant Southwest Wisconsin Breastfeeding 
Coalition 

Rebecca Franzen WIC BF Peer Counselor 608-330-3399 bfranzen@lagrant.net 

S Green Green County Breastfeeding Collaborative Jaime Batz GCHD/WIC 608-328-9512 jbatz@greencountywi.org 

S Green Green County Healthy Kids, Healthy County Jaime Batz GCHD 608-328-9512 jbatz@greencountywi.org 

NE Green Lake Breastfeeding Alliance of Northeast 
Wisconsin Jess Moyle City of Appleton 920-832-5968 Jessica.moyle@appleton.org 

NE Green Lake Green Lake County Wellness Coalition Katie Gellings UW-Extension 920-294-4039 katie.gellings@ces.uwex.edu 

N Iron Chequamegon Bay Area Breastfeeding 
Coalition Adele Thomason Memorial Medical Center 715-685-5330 cheqbaybreastfeeding@gmail.com 



Reg County Coalition Name Chair/Coordinator  Agency or Affiliation: Phone Email 

W Jackson Jackson County Breastfeeding Coalition Charlene Galston Black River Memorial 
Hospital 715 284 1329 galstonc@brmh.net 

W Jackson Jackson in Action Nicole Schweitzer Black River Memorial; 
Lunda Community Center 715-284-1330 schweitzern@brmh.net 

S Jefferson Cambridge Wellness Collaborative Lesli Rumpf Cambridge Community 
Activities Program 608-423-8108 lrumpf@cambridge.k12.wi.us 

S Jefferson CHIC-Johnson Creek Healthy Initiative 
 

Heidi Hartz   Heidi.hartz@gmail.com 

S Jefferson Eat Here Eat Well Traci Wilson Fort HealthCare 920-568-5244 Traci.wilson@forthc.com 

S Jefferson Fort Healthy Vicki Wright Fort Healthy 920-563-2362 rockypointja@gmail.com 

S Jefferson  Get Healthy Watertown Susan Wollin Watertown Dept. of Public 
Health 920-206-4260 swollin@cityofwatertown.org 

S Jefferson Healthy Communities Coalitions – Greater 
Jefferson County Traci Wilson Fort HealthCare 920-568-5244 Traci.wilson@forthc.com 

S Jefferson Jefferson County Breastfeeding Coalition Amber Kruesel Jefferson County  WIC 920-723-7846 jeffersonpeer1@gmail.com 

S Jefferson Jefferson United Motivating People to 
Wellness 

Jo Christianson   christiansonj@tds.net 

S Jefferson  Lake Mills Wellness Coalition Ben Dayton Co-Chair 920-648-8035 ben.dayton@lakemills.k12.wi.us 

S Jefferson Working for Whitewater's Wellness Valerie Vargas Walworth Co Health Dept. 262-741-3134 vvargas@co.walworth.wi.us 

S Juneau Farm to School Coalition     

S Juneau Growing in Health & Wellness Coalition    Farm2school@co.juneau.wi.us 

SE Kenosha Kenosha Health Improvement Project Pam Halbach   phalbach@rkcaa.org 

SE Kenosha Kenosha/Racine BF Coalition Lori Peters Kenosha Division of health 262-605-6749 lori.peters@kenoshacounty.org 

NE Kewaunee Live Algoma    Tv.livealgoma@outlook.com 

W La Crosse La Crosse County Healthy Living 
Collaboration Tiffany Lein LCHD 608-785-5657 tlein@lacrossecounty.org 

W La Crosse Western Wisconsin Breastfeeding Coalition Abbie Loos La Crosse County 608-785-5613 aloos@lacrossecounty.org 

S Lafayette Southwest Wisconsin Breastfeeding 
 

Rebecca Franzen WIC BF Peer Counselor 608-330-3399 bfranzen@lagrant.net 

N Langlade Healthy Ways Coalition Jean Turunen Langlade 715-627-6250 jturunen@co.langlade.wi.us 

N Langlade Heart of Wisconsin Breastfeeding Coalition Tiffany Pietrowski Marathon County Health 
 

715-261-1951 tiffany.pietrowski@co.marathon.wi.u
 N Lincoln Heart of Wisconsin Breastfeeding Coalition Tiffany Pietrowski Marathon County Health 

 
715-261-1951 tiffany.pietrowski@co.marathon.wi.u

 
N Lincoln Lincoln County Nutrition Coalition Kristi Krombholz Lincoln county Health 

Dept. 715-539-1376 kkrombholz@co.lincoln.wi.us 



Reg County Coalition Name Chair/Coordinator  Agency or Affiliation: Phone Email 
NE Manitowoc Manitowoc County Breastfeeding Coalition Juli Novak MCHD 920-683-4155 julinovak@co.manitowoc.wi.us 

N Marathon Healthy Eating Active Living (HEAL) Ashley Deering Marathon County Health 
Dept. 715-261-1922 ashley.deering2@co.marathon.wi.us 

N Marathon Heart of Wisconsin Breastfeeding Coalition Tiffany Pietrowski Marathon County Health 
Dept. 715-261-1951 tiffany.pietrowski@co.marathon.wi.u

s 

NE Marquette Healthy Eating Active Lifestyles Team (HEAL) Lauren Calnin Marquette Co. Health 
Dept. 608-297-3135 lcalnin@co.marquette.wi.us 

SE Milwaukee African American Breastfeeding Network Dalvery Blackwell   aabn@ymail.com 

SE Milwaukee CHANGE Coalition Judy Springer, PhD Milwaukee Area Technical 
College 414-297-8062 springej@matc.edu 

SE Milwaukee Greendale Food & Nutrition Workgroup Karla Geiger Greendale Health Dept. 414-423-2110 greendalehd@gmail.com 

SE Milwaukee Healthiest Cudahy Collaboration (HCC)  Cudahy Health Dept. 414 882 2387  

SE  Milwaukee Healthiest Greenfield 2022 Abby Demler Greenfield Health Dept. 414 329 5268 Abby.Demler@greenfieldwi.us 

SE Milwaukee Healthy Wauwatosa Courtney Day Wauwatosa Health Dept. 414 479 8936 cday@wauwatosa.net  

SE Milwaukee Milwaukee County Breastfeeding Coalition Lindsay Kohut Aurora WIC 414-219-3662 lindsay.kohut@aurora.org 

SE Milwaukee Milwaukee County Organizations Promoting 
Prevention 

Kelsey Heindel Medical College of WI 414-955-4437 kheindel@mcw.edu 

SE Milwaukee Operation Fit Franklin Kristin Anderson Franklin Health Dept. 414 425 9101 kanderson@franklinwi.gov; 

SE Milwaukee Step Up to Better Health – Physical Activity Aleks Skibucki Greendale Health Dept. 414-423-2110 greendalehd@gmail.com 

SE Milwaukee Waukesha County Nutrition Coalition Mike Glasgow Waukesha County ADRC 262-896-8214 mglasgow@waukeshacounty.gov 

SE Milwaukee West Allis/West Milwaukee Breastfeeding 
Coalition Hiba Ulie West Allis Health Dept 

.WIC Program 414-308-7967 hulie@westalliswi.gov 

SE Milwaukee West Allis/West Milwaukee Healthy 
Lifestyles Coalition Cheryl Davies West Allis Health Dept. 414-302-8603 cdavies@westalliswi.gov 

W Monroe CHIP Nutrition Workgroup Julie Anderson Monroe County Health 
Dept. 608-269-8674 Julie.Anderson@co.monroe.wi.us 

W Monroe Western Wisconsin Breastfeeding Coalition Abbie Loos La Crosse County 608-785-5613 aloos@lacrossecounty.org 

N Oneida Northwoods Breastfeeding Coalition Cheri Nemec GLITC 715-588-1020 northwoodsbfcoalition@gmail.com 

N Oneida Northwoods LEAN (Linking Education, 
Activity, and Nutrition) Sara Richie UW-Extension 715-479-3739 sara.richie@ces.uwex.edu 

NE Outagamie Breastfeeding Alliance of Northeast 
Wisconsin Jess Moyle City of Appleton 920-832-5968 Jessica.moyle@appleton.org 

mailto:cday@wauwatosa.net


Reg County Coalition Name Chair/Coordinator  Agency or Affiliation: Phone Email 
NE Outagamie Weight of the Fox Valley Sarah Wright United Way Fox Cities 920-954-7208 sarah.wright@unitedwayfoxcities.org 

SE Ozaukee INVEST Amanda Wisth Washington/Ozaukee 
Public Health Dept. 

262-335-4467 amanda.wisth@washozwi.gov 

SE Ozaukee Washington Ozaukee Breastfeeding 
Coalition Julie Preder Washington Ozaukee 

Public Health Dept. 262-284-8173 Julie.Upstill@washozwi.gov 

W Pierce Healthier Together - Pierce & St. Croix 
Counties Kelly Monson 

Hudson Hospital & Clinic 
/Westfields Hospital & 
Clinic 

715-531-6606 kelly.m.monson@hudsonhospital.org 

W Polk Polk County Breastfeeding Coalition Amanda Strom St. Croix Regional Medical 
Center 

715-483-0431 amanda.strom@scrmc.org 

W Polk Polk United – Healthier Together Elizabeth Hagen Polk Co. Health Dept. 715-485-8500 elizabeth.hagen@co.polk.wi.us 

N Portage Portage County Breastfeeding Coalition Lora Harris St. Michael's Hospital 715-346-5332 lora.harris@ascension.org 

N Portage Portage County CAN Suzanne Oehlke   portagecountycan@gmail.com 

N Price Northwoods Breastfeeding Coalition Cheri Nemec GLITC 715-588-1020 northwoodsbfcoalition@gmail.com 

N Price Price County Health and Wellness Coalition Dani Hoffman Price County Public Health 715-339-3054 dani.hoffman@co.price.wi.us 

SE Racine Kenosha/Racine BF Coalition Lori Peters Kenosha Division of health 262-605-6749 lori.peters@kenoshacounty.org 

S Richland Richland County Breastfeeding Coalition Mary Jo Coleman The Richland Hospital 608-647-6321 
X2283 maryjoc@gmail.com 

S Richland Richland FIT Cindy Chicker The Richland Hospital 608-647-6321 Cynthia.Chicker@richlandhospital.co
m 

S Rock Health Equity Alliance of Rock County – 
Obesity workgroup Kelly Klingensmith Rock County Public Health 

Department 608-757-5440 Kelly.Klingensmith@co.rock.wi.us 

S Rock Rock County Breastfeeding Coalition Kristin Weber WIC 608-754-3722 kristinrd@sbcglobal.net 

S Sauk Sauk Can Melissa Beernink UW-Extension 608-355-3552 melissa.beernink@ces.uwex.edu 

NE Shawano The F.R.E.S.H. Project Barb Mendoza The F.R.E.S.H. Project 715-526-5206 barb@thefreshproject.org 

NE Sheboygan SCAN Jean Pittner Sheboygan County DPH 920.459.3219 jean.pittner@sheboygancounty.com 

W St Croix Healthier Together Physical Activity Action 
Team Teresa Babich St. Croix Co. Public Health 715-246-8368 teresa.babich@sccwi.gov 

W St Croix St. Croix County Breastfeeding Coalition Heather Prigge St. Croix County Public 
Health 715-246-8458 heather.prigge@sccwi.gov 

N Taylor Wellness Coalition of Taylor County Pam Peterson  715-748-1410 wctcoalition@gmail.com 

W Trempealeau Western Wisconsin Breastfeeding Coalition Abbie Loos La Crosse County 608-785-5613 aloos@lacrossecounty.org 

S Vernon Western Wisconsin Breastfeeding Coalition Abbie Loos La Crosse County 608-785-5613 aloos@lacrossecounty.org 



Reg County Coalition Name Chair/Coordinator  Agency or Affiliation: Phone Email 
N Vilas Northwoods Breastfeeding Coalition Cheri Nemec GLITC 715-588-1020 northwoodsbfcoalition@gmail.com 

N Vilas Northwoods LEAN (Linking Education, 
Activity, and Nutrition) Sara Richie UW-Extension 715-479-3739 sara.richie@ces.uwex.edu 

SE Walworth Walworth County Breastfeeding Coalition Terese Rutkowski Walworth Co WIC Program 262-741-3137 trutkows@co.walworth.wi.us 

SE Walworth Working for Whitewater's Wellness Valerie Vargas Walworth Co Health Dept. 262-741-3134 vvargas@co.walworth.wi.us 

SE Washington  Washington Ozaukee Breastfeeding 
Coalition Julie Preder Washington Ozaukee 

Public Health Dept 262-284-8173 Julie.Upstill@washozwi.gov 

SE Washington  Well Washington County Amanda Wisth Washington/Ozaukee 
Public Health Dept 262-335-4467 amanda.wisth@washozwi.gov 

SE Waukesha Waukesha County Breastfeeding Coalition Mary Jo Hamman   wcbfcoalition@gmail.com 

SE Waukesha Waukesha County Nutrition Coalition Mike Glasgow Waukesha County ADRC 262-896-8214 mglasgow@waukeshacounty.gov 

NE Waupaca Breastfeeding Alliance of Northeast 
Wisconsin Jess Moyle City of Appleton 920-832-5968 Jessica.moyle@appleton.org 

NE Waupaca Living the Waupaca Way Christi Gabrilska UW-Extension 715-258-6479 christi.gabrilska@ces.uwex.edu 

NE Waushara Waushara County Wellness Coalition Brenna Root Waushara County Health 
Dept 920-787-6590 brenna.root@co.waushara.wi.us 

NE Winnebago Breastfeeding Alliance of Northeast 
Wisconsin Jess Moyle City of Appleton 920-832-5968 Jessica.moyle@appleton.org 

NE Winnebago re:TH!NK, Winnebago's Healthy Living 
Partnership Emily Dieringer Winnebago County Health 

Dept 920-232-3021 edieringer@co.winnebago.wi.us 

NE Winnebago Weight of the Fox Valley Sarah Wright United Way Fox Cities 920-954-7208 sarah.wright@unitedwayfoxcities.org 

N Wood Healthy Lifestyles Laura Zelenak Marshfield Clinic Health 
System 715-221-8420 zelenak.laura@marshfieldclinic.org 

N Wood Healthy People Wood Co. Recreate Health Sarah Salewski Wood County Health Dept 715-421-8926 ssalewski@co.wood.wi.us 

N Wood Wood County Breastfeeding Coalition Amber France Wood County Health Dept 715-421-8937 afrance@co.wood.wi.us 

 

Tribes  
All 11 Tribes Native Breastfeeding Coalition of Wisconsin Cheri Nemec Great Lakes Inter-Tribal 

 
 nativebfcoalitionwi@gmail.com 

Bad River Healthy CHANGE Coalition Pete Morrissette Bayfield County Health Dept 715-373-6109 pmorrissette@bayfieldcounty.org 
Bad River Chequamegon Bay Area Breastfeeding 

 

 

Adele Thomason Memorial Medical Center 715-685-5330 cheqbaybreastfeeding@gmail.com 

Ho-Chunk Ho-Chunk Nation Breastfeeding Coalition Allie Isaacson Ho-Chunk Nation Maternal 
Child Health Program 

715-284-9851 
ext 5317 allie.isaacson@ho-chunk.com 



Ho-Chunk Jackson in Action  Nicole Schweitzer Black River Memorial; Lunda 
Community Center 715-284-1330 schweitzern@brmh.net 

Ho-Chunk The F.R.E.S.H. Project Barb Mendoza The F.R.E.S.H. Project 715-526-5206 barb@thefreshproject.org 

Lac du 
Flambeau Northwoods Breastfeeding Coalition Alexis Tuma Eau Claire City-County Health 

Dept 715-839-6994 alexis.tuma@co.eau-claire.wi.us 

Potawatomi 
Forest County Potawatomi - Northwoods 
Breastfeeding Coalition 
 

 

Alexis Tuma Eau Claire City-County Health 
Dept 715-839-6994 alexis.tuma@co.eau-claire.wi.us 

Red Cliff Healthy CHANGE Coalition Pete Morrissette Bayfield County Health Dept 715-373-6109 pmorrissette@bayfieldcounty.org 

Red Cliff Chequamegon Bay Area Breastfeeding 
C liti  

 

Adele Thomason Memorial Medical Center 715-685-5330 cheqbaybreastfeeding@gmail.com 

Sokaogon 
Chippewa 

 

Northwoods Breastfeeding Coalition Alexis Tuma Eau Claire City-County Health 
Dept 715-839-6994 alexis.tuma@co.eau-claire.wi.us 

Stockbridge 
Munsee The F.R.E.S.H. Project Barb Mendoza The F.R.E.S.H. Project 715-526-5206 barb@thefreshproject.org 
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